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Case No. IPR2017-00006
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Broadsign International, LLC,
hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and transact
all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office in connection with all inter partes review proceedings involving

U.S. Pat. No. 7,382,334.

i Lead Counsel , Back-up Counsel e
Vincent J. Rubino, ITI Alfred R. Fabricant
Reg. No. 68,504 Pro hac vice to be requested upon grant of
Lead Counsel for Petitioner authorization
Brown Rudnick LLP Backup Counsel for Petitioner
7 Times Square Brown Rudnick LLP
New York, NY 10036 7 Times Square
Telephone: 212-209-4800 New York, NY 10036
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 Telephone: 212-209-4800

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com
Peter Lambrianakos

Reg. No. 58,279

Backup Counsel for Petitioner

Brown Rudnick LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel: 212-209-4800

Fax: 212-209-4801

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
Enrique W. Iturralde

Reg. No. 72,883

Backup Counsel for Petitioner

Brown Rudnick LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: 212-209-4800

Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com
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The undersigned is authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf

o/ﬂPéﬁti\onen Broadsign International, LLC.

ol3 |14

Signatufe Date

e & S

Printed Name

Ceo
Title
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) & 42.105(a)

A copy of POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER has been

served on Patent Owner at the correspondence of the Patent Owner as follows:

Steven R. Daniels (Reg. No. 45,345)
David P. Swenson

Farney Daniels PC

800 South Austin Avenue, Suite 200
Georgetown, TX 78626

Tel: (512) 582-2828

Fax: (512) 582-2829
sdaniels@farneydaniels.com
dswenson@farneydaniels.com

Kevin M. Farrell (Reg. No. 35,505)
Pierce Atwood LLP

One New Hampshire Ave. #350
Portsmouth, NH 04101

Tel: (603) 373-2017
kfarrell@pierceatwood.com

Dated: October 6, 2016

DOCKET

Mats Hylin

T-Rex Property AB

Varvagen 6

Stocksund, Sweden 18274
mats.hylin@trexpropertyab.com

William C. Spence (Reg. No. 48,186)
405 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite P2E
Chicago, IL 60611

Tel: (312) 404-8882

Fax: (312) 635-2299
william.spence@spencepc.com

By:  /Vincent J. Rubino, 11l/

Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,504)
Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Brown Rudnick LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel: 212-209-4800

Fax: 212-209-4801
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